## Keld Resource Centre Ltd Indicative Venue Hire tariff: 2016/17

	Standard	Local	Charity organisations
Per hour	£25	community 50% discount	25% discount
Half day	£50	50% discount	25% discount
Full day (non business)	£80	50% discount	25% discount
Full Day (business rate)	£175	n/a	n/a
Admin Charges Room booking only	£2.50	£2.50	£2.50
Full day (inc catering and refreshments organisation)	£25.00	50% discount	25% discount
Full event planning (inc catering, accommodation and transport organisation)	£175.00	£175.00	£175.00
Buffet lunch options (price per person): A @ £5 B @ £8.00 Tea/coffee £2.50 per person	C @ £10.00	)	

Or venue users are welcome can bring their own tea/coffee/food and use the centre facilities at no additional charge
Prices are indicative
Terms & Conditions apply